Tract 1 City Of Duluth See Comments | $90,843.75 | + 4.22 acres | C22160055 |

Wit teme

Location: West of the dead end of Devonshire Street, Duluth EER

Legal: LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 1, BRYANT ADDITION TO DULUTH THIRD DIV and S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 EX

\ ELY 25 FT OF SLY 141 FT & EX PART N OF & ADJACENT TO LOT 6 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE
by . | EXTENDED E & W LOT LINES OF LOT 6 AND WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N LINE OF LOT 6 AND EX PART N OF & ADJACENT
1 | TOLOT 7 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE EXTENDED E & W LOT LINES OF LOT 7 & WITHIN 80 FT
. OF THE N LINE OF LOT 7 & EX PART N OF & ADJACENT TO LOT 8 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE
EXTENDED E & W LINES OF LOT 8 & WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N LINE OF LOT 8 & EX PART N OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT
9 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE EXTENDED E & W LINES OF LOT 9 & WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N
LINE OF LOT 9 & EX THAT PART OF S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 BEG AT NW COR OF $1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4
OF NW1/4 THENCE N89DEG06'03"E ALONE THE N LINE OF SAID S$1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 A DISTANCE OF
63.67 FT THENCE S39DEG01'38"W A DISTANCE OF 99.5 FT TO A PT ON W LINE OF SAID S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF
NW1/4 THENCE NODEG45'17"W ALONG SAID W LINE 76.31 FT TO PT OF BEG, Sec 5 Twp 49N Rge 14W, CITY OF DULUTH

Land $90,843.75
Timber $0.00
Improvements $0.00
Initial Price $90,843.75
Certified Assessments $0.00

Irregularly shaped parcel, approximately 4.22 acres of rolling terrain, located near the Western Middle School in the Lincoln Park neighborhood of Duluth. A public
sidewalk easement passes through the northeast corner of the property, and provides a paved entry to the school and surrounding neighborhoods. This vacant parcel
is zoned R-1 (Residential). Contact City of Duluth Construction Services for permitted uses and zoning questions. Check with the City of Duluth Treasurer's Office for
any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $92.00 (Abstract and T#323843).

PIDs: 010-0350-00010, 010-2700-00050

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

City Of Duluth 010-0880-02230 | $8,694.00 | + 0.10acres | C22160237

Location: East of address 224 W Palm Street, Duluth \ L

Legal: LOTS 10 THRU 16, BLOCK 8, DULUTH HEIGHTS 5TH DIVISION

p o i) 1 .-"'<.'-.'
Land $6,824.01 | [N WiOrangelSts

b e e
Timber $0.00 . ;
Improvements $0.00
Initial Price $6,824.01 :
Certified Assessments $1,869.99 L1 e

Vacant, wooded lot on the south side of W Palm St. in the Duluth Heights neighborhood of Duluth. This +/- 175’ x 100’ parcel is zoned R-1 (Residential). Contact City
of Duluth Construction Services for permitted uses and zoning questions. Check with the City of Duluth Treasurer's Office for information regarding a certified
assessment of $1,869.99 that must be paid at the time of sale, a street improvement assessment of $3,905.64 that may be reinstated, and for any other certified,
pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

City Of Biwabik 015-0062-00080 | $15,000.00 | + 147acres | C22190137

Location: Across road to the east of 5961 Voyageurs Trail, Biwabik

Legal: Lot 8, Block 1, VOYAGEURS RETREAT AT GIANTS RIDGE

Land $15,000.00

Timber $0.00

Improvements $0.00

Initial Price $15,000.00 -

Certified Assessments $0.00 || B

This +/- 410’ x 180’ irregularly shaped parcel is encumbered by a drainage and utility easement. Zoning is R-1 (Single Family Residential). Contact the City of Biwabik
for permitted uses and zoning questions. Contact the Voyageurs Retreat at Giants Ridge at 952-941-4005 for their list of restrictive covenants. Check with the City of
Biwabik for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (T#305955). There is additional property in this area available
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